
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 

BY-LAW NO. 2011-70 

By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and 
to adjust assessment values on properties 

WHEREAS the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the 
Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck 
from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the 
following: 

1. Applications under Sections 354(1, 2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, 
R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act 
R.S.O. 1990. 

2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement. 

3. .Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender) 

AND WHEREAS the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll 
and/or that the property assessments be adjusted; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the corporation of the Town of Amherstburg hereby enacts as 
follows: 

1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll 
and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A" 

attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law. 

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof. 

READ a first, second and third time and finally passed this 18th day of July 2011. 



TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 
SCHEDULE "A" TO BLAW 2011-__ 

Batch No.: 2011062701 

ROLL NUMBER 

01000002601.0000 
09000002400.0000 
11000006200.0000 
11000010703 .0000 
12000005400.0000 
14000004100.0000 

30000003300.0000 
31000003500.0000 
38000006254.0000 
39000005100.0000 
40000006600.0000 
42000007450.0000 
4200002 7600.0000 
42000055504.0000 
46000045500.0000 
4 7000000400.0000 
4 7000005000.0000 
51000005600.0000 

52000001700.0000 
54000011800.0000 

57000000400.0000 
57000003000.0000 
59000000400.0000 
60000000500.0000 

Total Rolls : 24 

OWNER REASON 
-------------------------------·---· ..... --... --. 
AMHERSTBURG MALDEN & ANDERDON 
FACCENDA, CESARE 
S28649 ONTARIO LIMITED 
REFFLE, KURT 
MALLET, SARAH ELIZABETH 
ORSI, JULIE-ANN 

5ANCEZ, TOMAS 
GUINNESS UDV CANADA INC. 
COLOMBE, JEFFERY 
ROGERS, ALLEN RUSSELL 
JONES, TERRY THOMAS 
BARZAC DEVELOPMENTS INC 
D"ANGELO, SANTA 
GINTAR CONTRACTORS LTD 
SWINTON, JACK WILLIAM 
BONDY, PHILIP ORVILLE 
LAFFERTY, JOHN FRANCIS 
BROWN, DONALD JOSEPH 
RENAUD, RONALD SCOTT 
STROPKOVICS, DARCY KYLE 
J.M.PARKS FARMS LTD. 

BEBBINGTON, MARGARET 

RENAUD, JAMES FRANCIS 
FOX, LEONARD JAMES 

Report Total 

Minutes of Settlement 
ANA 
Minutes of Settlement 

Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 

Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
PRAN 
ANA 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
PRAN 
PRAN 
PRAN 
ANA 
ANA 
ANA 
ANA 
Sec. 357 and 358 
ANA 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 

TOTAL 

2,881.80 

6.13 
526.09 

52.89 
4,144.69 

200.98 
105.78 

10,783.50 
487.92 

2,083.48 
3,917.81 
2,687.48 

126.93 
842.14 

8.02 
885.32 

1.30 
645.67 

1,041.23 
1,272.74 
1,637.14 

895.34 
919.49 
320.86 

36,472.13 


